Long-term Value Creation Algorithm

9

10

Chief Financial Officer

Chip Zint

11

Q1'25 Financial Summary

TOTAL REVENUE

$536.5M
Up 0.3%

versus Q1'24;
Comparable

adjusted revenue
increased 1.4%

NET INCOME

$14.0M
Or $0.31 per share
on a diluted basis;
Up from $10.8M in

Q1'24, on
improved cost

management and
lower restructuring

Adjusted EBITDA

$100.2M
Increased 3.4%
versus Q1'24

Adj. EBITDA margin

18.7%
Increased 40
basis points

versus Q1'24

Adj. Diluted EPS

$0.75
Up 4.2%

compared to
Q1'24

12

(in millions)

Adjusted EBITDA margin was 21.9%, down 30 basis points year-over-

year on overall channel mix

Merchant Services

Payment Processing &
Reporting

Omnichannel Payments Terminals & Devices

+1.3%

13

B2B/Digital Payments
Payables as a Service

Treasury Management
Receivables as a Service

(in millions)

Adjusted EBITDA margin was 18.9%, down 30 basis points year-over-

year

B2B Payments

+1.2%

Fraud & Security
Protection

14

Data Analytics and SMB SaaS Solutions Data Driven Marketing

(in millions)

Adjusted EBITDA margin was 25.5%, up 50 basis points year-over-year driven by
operating expense management and overall strong revenues

Data Solutions

+29.3% +32.2%

15

(in millions)

Adjusted EBITDA margin was 31.2%, expanding 120 basis points year-over-year

on segment mix and continuing strong operating efficiency

Print

Web Storefront Platform
for Branded Products

Extensive range of
Promotional offerings

Business Essentials
Consumer and
Business Checks

-4.0% -0.2%

16

Free Cash Flow
(in millions)

Net Debt to Adjusted EBITDA
(in millions)

Balance Sheet and Cash Flow

For the 12 Months Ended

3/31/2025 12/31/2024 Variance

Net Debt $1,462.3 $1,468.7 ($6.4)

LTM Adjusted

EBITDA
$411.8 $412.1 ($0.3)

Net Debt to

Adjusted EBITDA
3.6x 3.6x

For the Quarter Ended

3/31/2025 03/31/2024 Variance

Cash Provided by

Operating Activities
$50.3 $26.6 $23.7

Less Capital

Expenditures
(26.0) (20.4) (5.6)

Free Cash Flow $24.3 $6.2 $18.1

17

Capital Structure - Debt maturity ladder

18

2025 Guidance

Additional modeling assumptions:

◦ Interest expense of approximately $120

million

◦ Adjusted tax rate of 26%

◦ Depreciation and amortization of $140

million, of which acquisition amortization

is approximately $45 million

◦ Average outstanding share count of 45.5

million shares

◦ Capital expenditures between $90 and

$100 million

All figures are approximate, and remain subject to,

among other things, prevailing macroeconomic

conditions including potential tariff impacts, labor

supply challenges, inflation, and the impact of other